1/
----

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

07-13-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

08-08-2000

RECORDA1	NAME HAVE BOOK HAVE BOOK HOLD BOOK HOUR BOOK HOLD WAS				
TRAD	101425708				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	. டிக்க பக்கப்பார் the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	10 28 99				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Security Symbols, Inc.	7 3 00				
Formerly	1611437				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     Massachusetts					
Pagaining Ports					
Receiving Furty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Royal Wine Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 420 Kent Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Brooklyn	NY 11211				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
	not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic				
Other    Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

40.00 gp 01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to MARK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 15.0.2023

REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0132

FORM PT Expires 06/30/99	
-----------------------------	--

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMAKK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	doub Name and Address			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number 732-	-632-9463	
Name	Paulette R. Carey, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Buchman & O'Brien, LLP			
Address (line 2)	510 Thornall St.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 200			
Address (line 4)	Edison, NJ 08837			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance docu	ument # 1	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration I	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	I	
	demark Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)	
		1,611,432		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
Deposit A				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun		#	
	•			
		charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	cated herein.	нк.   онагуез го перояг асс	OUIR AI E AUU IVI 12EU, AS	
		0 (.		
	R. Carey, Esq. Jante	they will	7/10/00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0133

NO.623 P.4

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Security Symbols, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, is the owner of the Trademark CRISPY-O's and of US Trademark registration 1,611,432 therefor; and

Whereas, Royal Wine Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Security Symbols, Inc. does hereby assign to Royal Wine Corporation, nunc pro tune October 28, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark CRISPY-O's together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registration therefor.

Executed this 3 day of July 2000

SECURITY SYMBOLS, INC.

Name:
Title: Pusident

TRADEMARK REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0134



07-13-2000

DENNIS P. O'KEEFF\*

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

BUCHMAN & O'BRIEN, LLP

510 Thornall Street, Suite 200 Edison, New Jersey 08837

AT METROPARK
TELEPHONE (732) 632-9463
FACSIMILE (732) 632-8760
WWW.BEV-ALC-LAW.COM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW ENGAGED IN PRACTICE AS A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

NEW YORK, NY • 212-686-0440 WASHINGTON, DC • 202-638-6854 SAN FRANCISCO, CA • 415-398-0440

July 10, 2000

MARK A. KOSLOWE+
PAULETTE R. CAREY++
ROBERT D. SKENE\*\*
NICHOLAS J. BERGMAN\*\*\*

\* RESIDENT MANAGER
\*\* ALSO ADMITTED IN NY

\*\*\* ALSO ADMITTED IN NY, CA + ONLY ADMITTED IN NY, FL, DC

++ ONLY ADMITTED IN NY

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Va 22202-3513

Re: Trademark Assignment

Registration No. 1,611,432

Mark: CRISPY-O's

Dear Sir:

On behalf of assignee, Royal Wine Corporation, we submit the enclosed Trademark Assignment and cover sheet along with a check in the sum of \$40.00 for the required filing fees.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the document by stamping and returning the enclosed stamped self-addressed post card.

Cordially,

**BUCHMAN & O'BRIEN, LLP** 

Paulette R. Carey

PRC/lf

J:\Trademark Forms\tmassignmt.cvr.wpd

**RECORDED: 07/13/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0135